
RESOLUTION NO.  ____ 
 
  

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH HUEY 
P. STOCKSTILL, LLC FOR LADOTD PROJECT H.013269.6 AUDUBON 
AVENUE OVERLAY LA 1 TO TERREBONNE PARISH LINE AND 
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE DOCUMENTS 
THEREWITH 
 

 
     BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session 
assembled, that:  
 
     WHEREAS, the City entered into a contract with Huey P. Stockstill, LLC for the 
Audubon Avenue Overlay Project which is LA DOTD Project No. H.0132690.6; and 
 
     WHEREAS, due to balancing the quantities in the contract with actual quantities used in 
the project and to correct the actual contract days needed for completion of the project, 
Change Order No. 4 is being proposed; and 
 
     WHEREAS, Change Order No. 4 increases the contract amount by $130,382.76, an 
increases the contract days by 30 days; thereby making the total contract amount 
$1,837,138.03. 
 
     NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux 
that Change Order No. 4 with Huey P. Stockstill, LLC, as mentioned above, is hereby 
approved, and authorize the execution of the related documents on behalf of the City. 
 
     BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the said change orders are attached hereto 
as "Exhibit A" and thereby made a part hereof. 
 
     The above resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows: 
 
     YEAS:   
     NAYS:  
     ABSENT:  
     ABSTAINED:  
 
     And the above resolution was declared adopted this ___ day of _______ 2025. 
 
 
___________________________    ________________________ 
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.    Chad J. Mire, President 
 
 

 


